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Permitted combinations

Published market 72h Sale rates

Please check ratesheet.

Valid on all flights with CX/KA flightnumbers that are operated by CX/KA or flights with CX/KA flightnumbers which are operated from BA, BE, CA, FJ, MH, PG, NZ, VN, WS except CX6101-
6130, CX6151-6156, CX6191-6192, CX7000-7099, KA1100-1200, KA1410-1430, KA1501-1520.
Valid on all AB flights, except AB1550-1999, 4000-4499, 4750-4979, 4980-4999, 5390-5499, 5540-5599, 5700-5704, 5710-5789, 5810-5815, 5820-5849, 9000-9099.
Valid on all BA flights, except BA2046-2060, 2240-2249, 4000-4129, 4150-4199, 5900-5979, 6110-6119, 6450-6499, 7040-7049, 7950-7999, 8040-8199, 8830-8849.
Flights with LH flightnumber which are not operated by LH or by one of their partner carriers (CL, Privatair SA, VO, 2A) are excluded.
Flights with LX flightnumber which are not operated by LX or by one of their partner carriers (F7, WK, 2L) are excluded.
LH flights operated by LX and LX flights operated by LH are allowed.
4U flights operated by EW and EW flights operated by 4U are allowed.
The list of excluded flightnumbers may change without prior notice during the validity of these rates. Please refer to our site cxagents.com for the latest update of ineligible flights.

Ticketing must be completed after booking has been made, latest 21. April 2016.

Ticket issuance with waitlist or open segments prohibited. 

In Hong Kong free of charge.

Premium Economy Class 

E

3 days

3 months

Business Class

I

SUN
(SUN = Earliest returntravel is only 
possible after Sunday from 00.01h 

once journey started)

2 months

First Class

A

0 days

CATHAY PACIFIC - 72h Sale
PREMIUM ECONOMY (PEY), BUSINESS CLASS and FIRST CLASS RATES

Travelperiod: 01. July 2016 - 31. August 2016
Sales - / Ticketingperiod: 19. - 21. April 2016

Unlimited transfers permitted

One-way not permitted. 

Rail & Fly, BA, CX/BA, AB,  BE, LX or LH Feederflight based on half roundtrip rate allowed.
Combination between E/CL and I/CL and between I/CL and A/CL on half RT base allowed, most restrictive fare rule applies.
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Minimum stay

for Business class fares: permitted combination with F/A/Z/J/C/D/I/W/R/E/Y/B/H/K/M/L/V/S/N/Q/O 
for Premium Economy fares: permitted combination with J/C/D/I/W/R/E/Y/B/H/K/M/L/V/S/N/Q/O 

Conditions
These rates are strictily confidential and should not be distributed to third parties!
Published market PEY, Business and First Class 72h Sale rates JUL2016 - AUGUST 2016
Rates between Germany and TC3
Rates in Premium Economy Class (E),Business class (I) and First Class (A)
Fares applicable as RT / CT / SOJ / DOJ 

1 year

In Frankfurt, Dusseldorf, Amsterdam, London, Manchester, Rome and Zurich not allowed. 

11
(CAT 11)

Blackout period

12
(CAT 12)

Surcharges

13
(CAT 14)

Travel restrictions

14
(CAT 15)

Sales restrictions

15
(CAT 16)

Penalties
charge per 

person in EUR

Rebooking
Rerouting 

Refund 
Noshow

16
(CAT 18)

Ticket endorsement

17
(CAT 19)

Children discounts

18
(CAT 35)

Other conditions

300 EUR

Premium Economy Class 

E

200 EUR
200 EUR
200 EUR

Business Class

I

300 EUR
300 EUR
300 EUR

for Business class fares: permitted combination with F/A/Z/J/C/D/I/W/R/E/Y/B/H/K/M/L/V/S/N/Q/O 

None

Seat Reservation allowed.

If an infant turns 2 years during the journey, child ticket has to be purchased for whole itinerary. 

Tour Code: only for LCC/AFL: please enter Tour Code FRA292FF508. All other agents in Germany have access to rates through published fare loading via ATPCO without PAB/Tour Code.
Plate / Stock: 160, except STA 232 1961 can use stock/plate 000 for tickets with 100% CX/KA sectors ex/to FRA

Adult

Fare Basis RT  (auto pricing)
incl. feeder or Rail&Fly 

E3MAPDE
or

I2MAPDE

CX baggage allowance: 
PEY: Asia = 25kg, Australia = 35kg 
Business: Asia = 30kg, Australia = 40kg
First: Asia = 40kg, Australia = 40kg

Cabin Baggage max. 7kg per person. Measures: 36cm x 23cm x 56cm.

Infant

IN has to be added 
E3MAPDE/IN or

I2MAPDE/IN

IN has to be added 
E3MAPUDE/IN or

I2MAPUDE/IN

Fare Basis RT (auto/manual 
pricing)
with upsell feeder  

E3MAPUDE
or

I2MAPUDE

Child

CH has to be added 
E3MAPDE/CH or

I2MAPDE/CH

CH has to be added 
E3MAPUDE/CH or

I2MAPUDE/CH

Partly used tickets in Business Class can be refunded by using OW IATA Business Class Rate plus additional refund fee of EUR300 and First Class by using OW IATA First Class Rate 
plus additional refund fee of EUR200.

(2-11) pay 75% of Netrate, (0-2) pay 15% of Netrate 
Not allowed for UMNR.

Rerouting - IATA definition applies i.e. change from stopover to transfer point is considered as rerouting and v.v. orig ticket FRA-HKG-PEK, 
new ticket FRA-X/HKG-PEK = rerouting and v.v. orig ticket FRA-X/HKG-PEK, new ticket FRA-HKG-PEK = rerouting 
Rail & Fly tickets that have been printed or applied for online are non refundable.  
No class difference can be refunded for flights/sectors where E-Class are not offered on CX or KA.
Charges are valid for adults and children per person. No Rebooking/Rerouting/Refund/Noshow charges for infants.
NON END/ REBKG FEE ACCO TO MOST RESTR RULE 

Credit Card payment permitted

After commencement of travel or after printing the Rail & Fly ticket, tickets are non refundable.  
150 EUR

First Class

A

150 EUR
200 EUR
200 EUR

for First class fares: permitted combination with F/A/J/C/D/I

HKG Security Surcharge, airport, passenger and fuel taxes have to be added to net fare.

01JUL2016 - 31AUG2016

Ticketing: 
19APR2016 - 21APR2016

Combination with Life Well Travelled Pass, CX - Boomerang Pass, CX - South East Asia Pass and CX - Great Wall Pass allowed.  

200 EUR

We reserve the right to amend rates, booking classes and rate conditions without prior notice. Distribution of this confidential rate to other third parties is prohibited and will result in  withdrawel of CX rates.
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Conditions:

Roundtrip with Deutsche Bahn 
(German Railway) 

via FRA, DUS or ZRH
Premium Economy (PEY) Business First

Rail & Fly 2. Class = Y included not applicable not applicable

Rail & Fly 1. Class = F 90 EUR included included

Feeder with via
Premium Economy Class

E

British Airways * LHR

CX/BA same as CX longhaul sector

CX = E / BA = T or M** 

roundtrip: included

Lufthansa FRA/DUS/LHR/ZRH

N/V 
roundtrip: included

 
Z roundtrip 130EUR (Business Class) 

(manual pricing)
Y roundtrip: 130 EUR 

(manual pricing)

Swiss ZRH

S/V 
roundtrip: included

Y roundtrip: 130 EUR 
(manual pricing)

Germanwings (4U) / Eurowings 
(EW)

DUS/ZRH/AMS
R 

roundtrip: included 

Flybe MAN

I 
if not available, book Z/M

roundtrip: 60EUR (manual pricing)

J 
if not availbale, book I

roundtrip: included 

I 
if not available, book Z/M

roundtrip: 100EUR (manual pricing)

First Class
A

A
if not available, book J,D,C,Y

roundtrip: included

D 
if not available, book V

roundtrip: included

J roundtrip: 150 EUR (manual pricing)

First 

Feeder Services / 
Codeshare flights

Journeys solely on routes inside a transport association (i.e. RMV - Rhein Main Verkehrs Verbund) are not allowed.
Infants do not need a Rail & Fly coupon. 
The condition of carriage from Deutsche Bahn, the German liability law as well as the "Eisenbahnverkehrsordnung" applies for the transportation with Deutsche Bahn from the departure train station to the 
departure airport station and back. CX liability ceases, should the departure flight not be reached on-time due to delay or cancellation of the train transportation. The selection of train connections, taking into 
account possible delays, falls under the responsibility of the passenger. 
The Journey to Zurich Airport must be direct and nonstop with the following trains: ICE train via Basel Bad, IC trains via Schaffhausen, EC trains via Lindau-St. Margrethen and IR trains via Konstanz - transfers 
are permitted provided the connection is more convenient. Crossing the border must be on an ICE/IC/EC or IR trains only.
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CATHAY PACIFIC - 72h Sale
PREMIUM ECONOMY (PEY), BUSINESS CLASS and FIRST CLASS RATES

Travelperiod: 01. July 2016 - 31. August 2016
Sales - / Ticketingperiod: 19. - 21. April 2016

Feeder flights ex 
Germany Business Class

I

 same as CX longhaul sector, 
if not available, book Y 

roundtrip: included

Z
if not available, book V

roundtrip: included 

D 
roundtrip: 100 EUR 

J roundtrip: 150 EUR 
(manual pricing)

roundtrip: 60EUR (manual pricing)

Air Berlin
 FCO/FRA/DUS

LHR/ZRH

Z
if not available, book

W/E/P/O/Q/N/S/V/L

roundtrip: included

Codeshare Flights Dragonair same as CX longhaul sector
same as CX longhaul sector,

if not available, book B

roundtrip: 100EUR (manual pricing)

* Feeder flights to LHR are valid on CX/BA codeshare flights as well as on 3 digit BA flight numbers.
** If T-Class is not offered on BA, please book M-Class.
Oneway feeder flights are allowed, calculate on half Roundtrip rate. 
The rates are only valid if booked in the correct booking class. If wrong booking classes are used, the tickets will be debited with the applicable published IATA rate.

same as CX longhaul sector,
if not available, book Y

roundtrip: included

J 
if not available, book Y

roundtrip: included

A 
if not available, book C

We reserve the right to amend rates, booking classes and rate conditions without prior notice. Distribution of this confidential rate to other third parties is prohibited and will result in  withdrawel of CX rates.
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from 

Germany

to

CHINA 
Hong Kong HKG -

Guangzhou CAN HKG
CHINA I
Changsha CSX
Chengdu CTU
Fuzhou FOC
Hangzhou HGH
Jiamusi * JMU
Nanjing NKG
Peking PEK
Qingdao TAO
Qiqihar * NDG
Shanghai SHA / PVG 

HKG

   
st

o
p

o
ve

r
I2MSPDE

PREMIUM ECONOMY BUSINESS

3D / 3 M

E3MSPDE

if I-Class is not available on 
CX/KA, please book Economy 

B-Class

FIRST

0 D / 1 Y

A1YSPDE

minimum / maximum stay
booking class / fare basis

ticketing code - FRA292FF508

850 1650 4800

800 1650 4800

if A-Class is not available 
on CX/KA, please book 

Economy C-Class

if E-Class is not available 
on CX/KA, please book 

Economy H-Class

SUN/2M
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CATHAY PACIFIC - 72h Sale
PREMIUM ECONOMY (PEY), BUSINESS CLASS and FIRST CLASS RATES

Travelperiod: 01. July 2016 - 31. August 2016
Sales - / Ticketingperiod: 19. - 21. April 2016

Shanghai SHA / PVG 
Wenzhou WNZ
Wuhan WUH
Xiamen XMN
Xian XIY
CHINA II 
Chongqing CKG
Dalian DLC
Guilin KWL
Haikou HAK
Kunming KMG
Ningbo NGB
Sanya SYX
Tianjin TSN
Zhengzhou CGO
VIETNAM
Ho Chi Minh City SGN
Hanoi HAN
Da Nang DAD 
AUSTRALIA
Adelaide ADL
Brisbane BNE
Cairns CNS
Melbourne MEL
Perth PER
Sydney SYD
NEW ZEALAND
Auckland AKL 1700

HKG

HKG

1600

HKG

HKG 950 1900

1850850

2850

5800

4800

4800

5600

2950

We reserve the right to amend rates, booking classes and rate conditions without prior notice. Distribution of this confidential rate to other third parties is prohibited and will result in  withdrawel of CX rates.
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